Auditor®s Fee List Effective: July 23, 2017

RECORDING INSTRUMENTS: (Legal Size, "8% X 14" or less) RCW 36.18.010, 36.22.170;175;178;179

TSy - o - PR $74.00
First Page — For State, Local, County & Municipal Liens & Releases............cccccvveveveienieeiennens $34.00
S T g I To (o Lo g = LN o Vo[- $1.00
Each additional title and/or reference number (multi-transaction) ............cccccoveieiiinic e $74.00

*EXCEPT documents as follows — Assignment of Deed of Trust, Resignation & Appointment of

Successor Trustee, Appointment of Trustee, and Substitution of Trustee:........c.ccoeevevieiveviennns $16.00
EaCh adaitioNal PAgE........coveiiiieieece ettt r e nre s $1.00
*EXCEPT Deed of Trust (RCW 36.22.181) ......ccviieierieieeieiie ettt $75.00
EACh additional PAgE: ......ocviieciee e a e re e $1.00
*EXCEPT Documents presented by Employment Security Department ..........ccoceeevervvivernennns $31.00
Each additional PAJE .....coeveeiirieieee et sr e nrenre s $1.00
*EXCEPT Birth, Marriage, Dissolution, and Death ReCOrds .........c.cccovveveieieiieieie s $34.00
Each additional PAgE ......ccveiveieiece e et nnn $1.00
EMERGENCY NONSTANDARD DOCUMENT FEE (RCW 65.04.047)......ccccccoiiieiineenieereseeeas $50.00
*In addition to all other applicable recording fees
PLATS: (RCW 36.18.010; RES. 96-281)......ceiuiiiieiiieiiiiieeiee ettt ettt sttt $158.00
EACh additional PAgE .......coviiiieieie e e re e $1.00
Each additional OWNEI'S NAME ......c..oiiiiiieieie bbbt $1.00
CONDOMINIUM (RCW 36.18.010; RES. 96-281) ....c.eieiuiieieieieiieiesieiesesiee et e s s $158.00
S T g I (o (o Lo g - LN o Vo[- OSSR $1.00
SURVEYS/BINDING SITE PLANS (RCW 36.18.010; R€S. 96-281) .......ccvrveveirerririeerieenineeresiene s $158.00
S T g I Lo [o Lo g P LN o Vo[- RS $5.00
Each additional OWNEI'S NAME .........ccveiiiiiicee et e e sre s $1.00
SHORT PLATS (RCW 36.18.010; RES. 96-281).....ccecuiiiuiiiienirieierieienisie sttt $158.00
EaCh additional PAgE ......cviiiecieee e re e $1.00
UCC TERMINATION (RCW B2A.9A.525) ....ocuiiiieisieieiietiie ettt ettt sttt sbe s snene e $74.00
[ Tod Ao (o 1o g F= I o= o[- SRR $1.00
MILITARY DISCHARGE DOCUMENTS: (RCW 73.04.030) ......cvruereieieinieenieeneeienesie e No Fee
*EXCEPT Request for Exemption from Public DiSCIOSUIE .........ccccoveiiiiiiiiiieiecc e $7.00
CEMETERY PLATS (each Iot)(RCW 36.18.010) ......covevvevreireieiecie e, 25 cents (minimum of $25.00)
ACKNOWLEDGMENTS, DEDICATIONS & DESCRIPTIONS (each)(RCW 36.18.010).........cccceereeene. $1.00
MARRIAGE LICENSE (RCW 36.18.010;28B.04 & Resolution)..... cash or bankcard only (no checks) $68.00
PROCESS SERVERS - ANNUAL REGISTRATION FEE (RCW 36.22.210)......ccccoeiriareeeeneeeseeeeens $10.00
ADMINISTERING AN OATH/TAKING AN AFFIDAVIT: (with or without seal)(RCW 36.18.010)....... $2.00
RECORDS SEARCH (per hour)(RCW 36.18.010).......cueiuiririeieiesieaieiesieseeee e seessee e seesseeseesaeseesneeneenees $8.00
CERTIFIED COPIES: (Legal Size, "8% X 14" or less)(RCW 36.18.010)
LT B =T =S PS $3.00
S T I (o Lo g - L o T RO $1.00
NON-CERTIFIED COPIES (8% X 14" or less)(RCW 36.18.010 & 36.22.170)......ccccccccvrveuenene. each page $1.00
COMPUTER LISTING COPIES (DEF PAGE). . eeveeerereatereaeasereeseseateensesessssessesessssesessessssssessssessssessssesessesenes $0.15
DIGITAL IMAGES OF RECORDED DOCUMENTS ON CD......... $11.00 PER CD plus $.01 PER IMAGE*
DIGITAL IMAGES OF RECORDED DOCUMENTS BY FTP....... $5.00 PER DAY plus $.01 PER IMAGE*

(requests for multiple days will be handled as a “data dump” as set forth below)

LARGE EXTRACTS EXCEEDING ABOVE (“DATA DUMP?”) ...ccccooiiiieiieineeeine, $.01 PER IMAGE*
plus hourly rate charged by IT Department and cost of media device (i.e., portable drive)

*Indexes may be included in any of the above at no additional charge

DIGITAL COMPRESSED IMAGES OF SHORT PLATS, SURVEYS, PLATS, CONDOMINIUMS (time
and media charge) ................... WORK PROCESSED THROUGH AND FEES SET BY GIS DEPARTMENT

COPIES - Other Departments Accounting....No charge up to 33 pgs.; .15 per page over 33 pgs.
Election........ No charge up to 33 pgs.; .15 per page over 33 pgs.

(Rev. 07/23/2017)
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